

T
ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. 12346

In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4634/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2007 in CRLA No. 245/1993 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KOMAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the names of Proforma R. Nos. 2 to 6 from the Array
of Parties, office report dated 20.09.2007)

Date: 09/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The prayer for deletion of names of proforma Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 from
the array of parties is accepted at the request and risk of the petitioner.

Counsel for the Respondent states that she wants to file her Vakalatnama
within two weeks. The same is granted.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. PA

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master